How to Unpost Employee Paycheck

1. Click Paychecks from Payroll module.
2. Select a posted paycheck from the grid.
3. Click Open toolbar button.

Pa

check

New  Open Close
B8 Layour Q. |Filter Records (F3) 128 records (1 selected)
Paycheck Mo Employee Mo, First Name Last Name Pay Date Period From Period To Gross Pay Deductions. Tanes | Company Taxes
PCHK-130 CJLOWE Carol Lowwe 6192016 13172006 2/13/2016 1,280.00 3840 186.22 m’
PCHK- 128 RRLAURENCE Ruth Laurznce 6/8/2016 14312008 2m3/20e 1,200.00 3600 232.80 104
PCHK.128 RKEERENDS Rebecca Berends 6192016 13172006 2/13/2016 1,120.00 3360 215.22 a7
PCHK-127 RHORTIZ Ramona ortiz 6/9/2016 1312008 2m3/206 1,280.00 3840 196.22 m
PCHK.126 MCMORALES Mary Morales. 6/9/2016 14312008 2M13/2016 880.00 2640 162.48 76
PCHK125 JDPATRICK Juia Patrick 51972018 11312006 21312018 1,280.00 33.40 25037 m
PCHK-124 LIOBRIEN Linda Obrien 6/9/2016 1312006 2M3/206 1,200.00 36.00 232.80 104
PCHK123 TGLEE Travis Lee 51372015 113172018 21312018 800.00 2400 13481 68
PCHK-122 LOTURKMAN Lucy Turman 6/9/2016 1312008 2M13/206 800.00 2400 144.91 63
PCHK121 KTRICHTER Keisha Richter 61972016 13172006 211372016 880.00 26.40 162.48 76
PCHK- 120 ACJOHNSON Anny Johnsen 6/8/2016 14312008 2m3/20e 1,200.00 3600 232.80 104
PCHK-118 WWGONZALES William Gonzales 61972016 13172006 211372016 880.00 26.40 162.48 76
PCHK-118 IMBICKEL James Bickel 6/8/2016 14312008 2m3/20e 880.00 2640 16249 78
PCHK- 117 TACRUZ Thomas Cruz. 6192016 13172006 2/13/2016 1,120.00 3360 215.22 a7
PCHK-118 KPCOX Kendra Cox 6/9/2016 1312008 2m3/206 1,280.00 3840 250,37 m
PCHK-115 BFLORES Judy Flores 6/9/2016 14312008 2M13/2016 1,200.00 36.00 232.80 104
DrHK. 114 HNERINFR Halan Friner RI0ONR 1/21901F 2113016 1 nan nn 10 107 RS :n e
170,422.50 469828 35,388.62 14,810.28

4. Selected paycheck's screen will be opened.
5. Click Unpost toolbar button.

Paycheck- PCHK-A30

New Search Unpost. Bankinfo  Emp
Employes Nei | CJLOWE Namei | CarolJ Lows PayPeriods | B weekly Paycheck Noi | pCHI-130
Bank Account: | 12152015 PayDate: /912016 Period From: | 1/31/2016 PeriodTo:  2/13/2016 CheckNo: | Direct Deposit

Detsils  Summery  Timesheet History  Attachmentsin)

Esrnings Employee Taxes
Earning ID Department Hours Rtz Amount Tax 1D Description Amount
REG 80.00 1600 1,280.00 FICA MED Emplayee FICA Medlcare Emplayee 800
FICA 55 Employee FICA Sacial Security Employes 7690
R Federal Income Tay mae
NET:51,045.38 Hours: 30 Gross s1,280.00 Toral: 3186.22
Deductions Company Taxes
Deduction 1D Calculation Type Amount Tax 1D Description Amaunt
401 Percent E suTA State UnEmployment Tax 650
FUTA Federal UnEmployment Tax 853
FICA MED Company FICA Medicare Company 800
FICA 55 Company FICA Sacial Security Company %698
Total: 13840 Toral: 117140
Page 1 01
Paycheck - PCHK-130
e Search Delers Un Bark Infa Eml
Employze Mo CLOWE Narme: Carol] Lowe Pay Period Bi-Weekly PaycheckNo:  PCHK 130
Bank Account: 12152015 v PayDate:  60/2016 [ Period From: 13172016 1 Period To: 2/13/2016 @ Check MNo: Direct Deposit

Derails | Summary  Timesheer  History  Attachments{o)

Earmings Ernployee Taxes
+ A0 % Remove + Add X Remove
Earning ID Department Hours Rate Amount Tax 1D Description Amount
REG s0.00 16.00 1,280.00 FICA MED Employee FICA Medicare Emplayes 200
FICA 55 Employee FICA Social Security Employee 7698
A Federal Incame Tax 0.2
NET: §1,045.38 Haurs: 80 Gross: 1,280.00 Total: 195.22
Deructions Compeny Texes
+Add % Remoue 4 Add X Remove
Deduction B Calculation Type Amount Tax 1D Description Amaunt
e Percent 3840 suTA State UnEmployment Tex 658
FUTA Federal UnEmployment Tax B
FICA MED Company FICA Medicare Company 180
FICA 55 Company FICA Sotial Security Company 7698
Total: 538.40 Total: 511149
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@ Paycheck information can be edited once it is unposted.

If the Paycheck being unposted is already cleared or reconciled in Bank Reconciliation, this message will be shown:

iRely i21

The transaction is already cleared.

1. Click Paychecks from Payroll module.
2. Select a posted paycheck from the grid.
3. Click Open toolbar button.

check

New  Open

B8 Layour Q. [Filter Records (F3) 129 recards (1 selected)
PaytheckMo.  EmployeeNo. | Firsthame Last Name Pay Date Period From Period Ta Gross Pay Deductions Tawes | Company Tanes
PCHK-130 CILOWE Caral Lo 6/8/2016 14312008 2r13/20e 1,280.00 3840 186.22 mz
PCHK.128 RRLAURENCE FRuth Laurence 6192016 13172006 2/13/2016 1,200.00 36.00 232.80 104
PCHK- 128 RKEERENDS Rebecca Berends 6/8/2016 14312008 2m3/20e 1,120.00 3360 215.22 97
PCHK.127 RHORTIZ Ramona Ortiz 6192016 13172006 2/13/2016 1,280.00 3840 186.22 m
PCHK- 126 MCMORALES Mary Maorales. 6/9/2016 1312008 2m3/206 880.00 26.40 16249 kL
PCHK.125 IDPATRICK Julia Patrick 6/9/2016 14312008 2M13/2016 1,280.00 3840 25037 m
PCHK124 LJOBRIEN Linda Obrien 592016 11312018 21372018 1,200.00 36.00 23280 104
PCHK-123 TGLEE Travis, Lee 6/9/2016 1312006 2M3/206 800.00 2400 14491 63
PCHIC1Z2 LDTURMAN Luge Turman 582016 132018 21372018 B00.00 2400 13481 68
PCHKA121 KTRICHTER Keisha Richter 6/9/2016 1312008 2M13/206 880.00 2640 162.43 76
FCHK 120 ACJOHNSON Anny Johnson 61972016 13172006 211372016 1,200.00 36.00 232.80 104
PCHK-118 WYGONZALES william Gonzales 6/8/2016 14312008 2m3/20e 880.00 2640 16249 78
PCHK- 118 MBICKEL James Bickel 61972016 13172006 211372016 880.00 26.40 162.48 76
PCHK-117 TACRUZ Thomas Cruz. 6/8/2016 14312008 2m3/20e 1,120.00 3360 215.22 a7
PCHK- 116 KPCOX Kendra Cox 6192016 13172006 2/13/2016 1,280.00 3840 25037 m
PCHK-115 EFLORES Judy Flores 6/9/2016 1312008 2m3/206 1,200.00 38.00 232.80 104
PrHK.114 HNRINFR Helan Frider RAN1R 131001F 261302016 1 nan nn 10 187 RS :ﬂ e

170,422.50 4,698.28 35,388.62 14,810.29

4. Selected paycheck's screen will be opened.
5. Click Unpost toolbar button.

Paycheck- PCHK-130

New Search . Unpost Bank Info  Ermph
Ernployee No: | (JLOWE Name: Carol | Lowe. PayPeriod:  Biaweckly Paycheck No: | PCHK-130
Bank Account: | 12152015 PayDates /32016 Period From: | 1/31/2016 PeriodTo: 211372016 Check No:  Direct Deposic
Detaile | Summary  Timeshest  History | Amachments{o)
Esrings Employee Taxes
Earning ID Department Hours Rate Amount Tax 1D Description Amaunt
REG 80.00 16.00 1.28000 FICA MED Employee FICA Medicare Employee .00
FICA 55 Emplayez FICA Sotial Seeuriy Emplayez 7698
FIT Federal Income Tax 024
WET: §1,045.38 Hours: 80 Gross. 41,260.00 Total 5186.22
Deductions Company Taxes
Deduction I3 Caleulation Type Amourt Tak 1D Description Amaurt
a0k Percent 840 sUTA State UnEmployment Tax 650
FUTA Federal UnEmployment Tax g3
FICA MED Company FICA Medicare Campany 200
FICA 55 Company FICA Sotial Security Company 7698
Total: 138.40 Total: 111,49
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6. Post toolbar button will replace the Unpost toolbar button.

Paycheck- PCHK-130

New Save Search Del

ete  Undo

Post Bank Info

Employes  Recalculate

Recap  Close

Employee No: | CJLOWE Name:  Carol] Lowe PayPeriod: B Weekly Paycheck No: Py 130
Bank Account: 12152015 v PayDate:  63/2016 [ Period From:  1/3172016 [ Period To: 2/13/2016 E Check No: Direct Deposit
Deweil | Summary  Tenesheer  History  Artachmenes 1}
Earmings Employee Taxes
+ Add % Remove 4+ Add % Remove
earning 1D Depantment Hours Rate Amount Tan 1D Description Amaunt
REG w000 18.00 1,280.00 FICA MED Employee FICA Medicare Employes 180
FIca 55 Emplayee FICA Social Security Emplayes 760
[ Federal Income Tay mae
NET: 3104536 Hours: 30 Gross: %1,280.00 Total: 198.22
Deductions Compeny Texes
+ add X Remoue 4 Add X Remove
Deduction ID Caleutation Type Amount Tau D Description Amaurt
ik Percent 3840 suTA State UnEmployment Tax 658
T Faderal UnEmployment Tax 053
FICA MED Company FICA Medicare Company 8.0
FICA 55 Campany FICA Social Security Company %698
Total: 138.40 Total: 111,49
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(D Paycheck information can be edited once it is unposted.

If the Paycheck being unposted is already cleared or reconciled in Bank Reconciliation, this message will be shown:

iRely i21

The transaction is already cleared.

N

Open an existing Posted Employee Paycheck. See How to Post Employee Paycheck
Click the Unpost toolbar button.

3 Paycheck - PCHK-12 2)3x
= > 3 |
= » b o=
2w Q5 Y& B & 7 B
tew search print BankInfo _ Employee. Timesheet Recap  Close
Employes No: Pay Date: Period From: Period To: Bank Account: Check No: Paycheck No:
IDBanry 07/15/2015 07/01/2015 07/14/2015 06292015 To be printed PCHK-12
Details | summary | Fistory | Attachments
Earnings Employee Taxes
[[] Earning D Hours Rate Amount || [ TaxmD Amount
[ Howr 160.00 50,00 800000 || [F] | Fica MED (8) 12428
[ PADTIMEOFF 000 50.00 s000 || [ | FcASS (B) 224
[E HouR sick 800 5000 40000 ||| FT 272
[ Hour vac 800 50.00 40000
NET: 5,754.56 Hours: 176.00 Gross: 8,850.00 Total: 2829.94
Deductions Company Taxes
[F] Deduction > Calaulation Type Amount || [F] | TaxmD Amount
B ax Percent 26550 || [ suta 240
A A 5600
[ FcamEp(c) 12428
[ Acass© 224
Total: 265.50 Total: 755.12
@ 2 | Posted I4 4 | Page 1 ofL ¥ bl

3. Post toolbar button is available.
Status indicator will display 'Ready".
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(D If the Paycheck you are trying to unpost does not exists or closed in Fiscal Year, this message will be shown.

iRely i21 X

9 Unzble to find an open fiscal year period to match the transaction date.

0K

(D If the Paycheck you are trying to unpost is cleared or reconciled in Bank Reconciliation, this message will be shown.

iRely i21 X

9 The transaction is already cleared.

.
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